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TECHNICAL DATA SHEET

BIO-TECH C
ODOR CONTROL FOR GARBAGE CONTAINERS

DESCRIPTION

It is formulated for use in industries, restaurants, bars, hotels, motels, hospitals, lodging house, schools, shopping malls and other
public buildings.
BIO-TECH C contains cultures of non-pathogenic and low toxic bacteria specially adapted to control odors in trash containers and
compacters, garbage cans and garbage trucks. It immediately controls odors, remains active after application and continues to
prevent odors and control insects. BIO-TECH C traps and destroys odors instead of simply covering them up. It leaves a pleasant
fragrance, is entirely biodegradable, and is more environmentally preferable.

ENVIRONMENTAL FEATURES

Biodegradable • Low toxic • Non-corrosive • Not flammable • Phosphate free • Low VOC • Solvent free (aromatic,
halogenated, glycol ether) • APE free • EDTA free • NTA free • Contains no known carcinogens • Bleach free •
Quaternary ammonium compound free • Toxic metal free.

DIRECTIONS FOR USE

Manual application: Spray the BIO-TECH C concentrated directly on the surfaces where odors are found.
Automatic application: Adjust the automatic injector to add 50 to 100 ml (1¾ -3½ oz) of the concentrated BIO-TECH C per
injection, from 2 to 12 injections per day.
Do not mix with other products.

INGREDIENTS

Water, bacterial cultures, surfactants, perfume.

SPECIFICATIONS REGULATIONS AVAILABLE SIZES

- Appearance : Opaque liquid - WHMIS : Not regulated - 4*4 L code # 2000344
- Color : Beige - TDG : Not regulated - 20 L code # 2000320
- Odor : Perfumed
- Concentrated pH : 6 - 8
- Density 25 °C (kg/L) : 0.99 - 1.01

HAZARDS / PRECAUTIONS / FIRST AID

Not a hazardous product. Wash hands thoroughly after handling. Get medical advice/attention if you feel unwell.
For more information, consult the safety data sheet.

NOTE

B.O.D. CHEMICALS INC. may not be responsible for damages or physical injuries resulting in the use of this product. The user recognizes the risk in
the use of this product and must consult and respect directions and dangers of this product. Consult the safety data sheet and the label of the
product for more details.
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FICHE TECHNIQUE

BIO-TECH C
CONTRÔLE DES ODEURS POUR LES CONTENEURS À DÉCHETS

Il est formulé pour utilisation dans les industries, restaurants, bars, hôtels, motels, hôpitaux, centres d’hébergement, écoles, centres
commerciaux et autres édifices publics.
BIO-TECH C renferme des cultures de bactéries non pathogènes et peu toxiques, spécialement adaptées pour le contrôle des
odeurs dans les conteneurs et les compacteurs à déchets, les poubelles, les camions à ordures. Il offre un contrôle immédiat des
mauvaises odeurs et demeure actif après l’application en continuant de dégrader les composés organiques afin de prévenir les
mauvaises odeurs et de réduire la présence d’insectes. BIO-TECH C capture et détruit les mauvaises odeurs au lieu de simplement
les masquer. Il laisse une agréable fragrance, est biodégradable et est préférable pour l’environnement.

Biodégradable • Peu toxique • Non corrosif • Ininflammable • Sans phosphate • Peu de COV • Sans solvant
(aromatique, halogéné, éther de glycol) • Sans APE • Sans EDTA • Sans NTA • Sans substance cancérogène connue
• Sans javellisant • Sans composé d’ammonium quaternaire • Sans métal toxique.

Application manuelle : Vaporiser le produit concentré directement sur les surfaces d’où proviennent les mauvaises odeurs.
Application automatique : Ajuster l’injecteur automatique de façon à ajouter 50 à 100 ml (1¾ à 3½ oz) de produit concentré par
injection, à une fréquence de 2 à 12 injections par jour.
Ne pas mélanger avec d’autres produits.

Eau, cultures bactériennes, agents tensioactifs, fragrance.

- Apparence : Liquide opaque - SIMDUT : Non réglementé - 4*4 L code # 2000344
- Couleur : Beige - TMD : Non réglementé - 20 L code # 2000320
- Odeur : Parfumée
- pH concentré : 6 - 8
- Densité à 25 °C (kg/L) : 0.99 -1.01

Pas un produit dangereux. Se laver soigneusement la peau après manipulation. Consulter un médecin en cas de malaise.
Pour plus d’informations, consulter la fiche de données de sécurité.

LES CHIMIQUES B.O.D. INC. ne peuvent en aucun cas être tenu responsable des dommages ou des blessures corporelles pouvant résulter de
l’utilisation de ce produit. L’utilisateur reconnaît les risques reliés à l’usage de ce produit et se doit de consulter et de respecter les directives et les
mises en garde de ce produit. Consulter la fiche de données de sécurité et l’étiquette du produit pour plus de détails.
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